
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

Form 4.20 

95/99 
For Official Use 

Company Number 

05741342 

Edge Live Limited 

|/We 

Nicholas Charles Simmonds 

34 Clarendon Road 

Watford 
WD17 1JJ 

Steven John Parker 

66 Chiltern Street 

London 

W1U 4JT 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

asat /& Tansertec Lola, 

Signed ere Date 12 January 2012 

RSM Tenon Recovery 

34 Clarendon Road 

Watford 
WD17 1JJ 

Ref 5015812/NCS/SJP/JJ/TA 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

For Official Use 

Insolvency Sertinn | naan 

fem 
17/01/2012 #193 

COMPANIES HOUSE 
3 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Edge Live Limited 

on the 12 January 2012 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| beleve that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Wace CARD. 

Signed 

Dated \2-\ = ea 



Edge Live Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 12 January 2012 

A- Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ 

Assets subject to fixed charge’ 

Leasehold premises, fixture and fittings 5,777 Nil 

Natwest Bank plc - Fixed and Floating Charge - 31,555 31,555 

Shortfall as Regards Fixed Charge c/d - 25,778 31,555 

Assets subject to floating charge 

Book Debt 150,000 Uncertain 

Stock 7,500 $00 

Director's Loan Account 6,000 6,000 

Sale of Motor Vehicle 36,175 20,000 

Office furniture, plant & machinery 7,029 1,000 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 27,500 

Signature \ Date \2-\ ia VV 



Edge Live Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 12 January 2011 

Al - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 27,500 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

Arrears of pay and unpaid holiday pay 10,000 

10,000 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 17,500 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 

NIL 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 11,000 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

- 31,555 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges - 20,555 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 6,500 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders} 

Trade & Expense Creditors 128,413 

Inland Revenue 42,402 

Customs & Excise 31,678 

Rent 65,000 

267,493 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) - 260,993 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors - 281,548 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 100 

100 

Estimated total deftciency/surplus as regards members - 281,648 

Signature \ Date \d i l- ea : 



‘SJIYSyOINUe NA 

‘UBAIS-UO-YLOdINO}S 

‘peoy 
WaAag 

‘esnoH 
auIZ-q 

PI] 
suonnjog 

Buiysiuing 
eurz-q 

zoado 

88 
€¢ 

M
Q
Z
 

LENG 
‘BulyHon, 

‘peoy 
a
q
u
o
o
w
e
y
 

LZ 
‘py7 

(4M) 
eoueUIy 

so1I0AU] 
D
A
S
H
 

O/O 
uo Bultwea7] 
